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ECE/FAO Team of Specialists on Forest Products Statistics 

Contacts: 41 

Last Name First Name Title Organization Country Phone Email 

Aarne Martti Mr. Natural Resources Institute Finland Luke Finland +358 29532 5121 martti.aarne@luke.fi 

Abidov Orifjon Mr. European Panel Federation  +32 2 287 08 89 orifjon.abidov@europanels.org 

Beer Raphaela Mrs. Federal Ministry of Sustainability and Tourism (BMNT) Austria +43 1 71100607312 raphaela.beer@bmnt.gv.at 

Benedetti Diego Mr. European Organization of the Sawmill Industry   diego.benedetti@eos-oes.eu 

Benli Reşat Mr. General Directorate of Forestry Turkey +90 312 296 3045 resatbenli@ogm.gov.tr 

Bentsen Niclas Scott Mr. University of Copenhagen Denmark +45 35 33 17 14 nb@ign.ku.dk 

Brose Isabelle Ms. European Federation of the Parquet Industry  +32 2 556.25.87 isabelle.brose@parquet.net 

Burduli Nikoloz Mr. 
National Forestry Agency, Ministry of Environment and 
Natural Resources Protection of Georgia 

Georgia +995 32 272 7287 
burduli_nikoloz@yahoo.com, 
info@anr.ge 

Christiansen Linn Ms. Swedish Forest Agency Sweden +46 36 359 466 linn.christiansen@skogsstyrelsen.se 

Crèvecoeur Ariane Ms. Confederation of European Paper Industries  Tel: +32 2 627 4911 a.crevecoeur@cepi.org 

Donohue Penelope Ms. Forestry Commission 
United Kingdom of Great 
Britain and Northern Ireland 

+44 300 067 5061 penelope.donohue@forestry.gsi.gov.uk 

Eriksson Tomas Mr. Swedish Forest Agency Sweden + 46 36 359331 tomas.eriksson@skogsstyrelsen.se 

Francais-Demay Philippe Mr. Agriculture Ministry France 33 5 61 28 93 55 
philippe.francais-
demay@agriculture.gouv.fr 

Gale Spela Mrs. Statistical Office of the Republic of Slovenia Slovenia + 386 1 2340 782 surs.mednarodno-porocanje@gov.si 

Ganbarov Sehran Mr. 
Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources of Republic 
of Azerbaijan 

Azerbaijan +994 (12) 598-3954 sehran@rambler.ru 

Glavonjic Branko Dr. Belgrade State University Serbia +381 11 305 3863 
branko.glavonjic@sfb.bg.ac.rs, 
brankogl@afrodita.rcub.bg.ac.rs 

Guseva Natalya Ms. State Statistics Agency of Ukraine Ukraine +380 44 287-0238 N.Guseva@ukrstat.gov.ua 

Hamutouski Sergei Mr. Ministry of Forestry Belarus +375 17 200 4823 khamutouski@ministry.mlh.by 

Hangler Johannes Mr. Federal Ministry of Sustainability and Tourism (BMNT) Austria +43 1 71100 607309 johannes.hangler@bmnt.gv.at 
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Järvinen Erno Mr. 
Central Union of Agricultural Producers and Forest 
Owners MTK ry 

Finland +358 40 351 7978 erno.jarvinen@mtk.fi 

Javadzade Javid Mr. 
Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources of Republic 
of Azerbaijan 

Azerbaijan +994 (12) 598-3954  

Joshi Surendra Mr. Swedish Forest Agency Sweden +46 36 359 365 surendra.joshi@skogsstyrelsen.se 

Kovacevic Boro Mr. Agency for Statistics of Bosnia and Herzegovina Bosnia and Herzegovina +387 33 911 957 boro.kovacevic@bhas.gov.ba 

Lebedys Arvydas Mr. Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations  +39 (06) 570-53641 arvydas.lebedys@fao.org 

Leszczyszyn Ewa Ms. Wood Technology Institute Poland +48618492437 e_leszczyszyn@itd.poznan.pl 

Lombard Bernard Mr. Confederation of European Paper Industries (CEPI)  +32 2-627 4922 b.lombard@cepi.org 

Louro Graça Mrs. Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Development and Fisheries Portugal + 351 21 3507900 Graca.Louro@icnf.pt 

Mäki-Simola Elina Mrs. Natural Resources Institute Finland - Luke Finland +358 2 95325454 elina.maki-simola@luke.fi 

Mccusker Alex Mr. UNECE/FAO Forestry and Timber Section  +41 22 917 2880 alex.mccusker@un.org 

O'Driscoll Eoin Mr. Department of Agriculture, Food & the Marine Ireland +353 1 296 3227 eoin@drima.com 

Raudsaar Madis Mr. Estonian Enviroment Agency Estonia +3727339944 madis.raudsaar@envir.ee 

Shojalilov 
Mukhtorjon 
Akramovich 

Mr. 
Ministry of Agriculture and Water Resources of 
Uzbekistan 

Uzbekistan +998 71 273 3768 m.shojalilov@mail.ru 

Surta Aliaksandr Mr. Ministry of Forestry Belarus +375 1 7200 4711  

Synek Michal Mr. Forest Management Institute, Czech Republic Czech Republic +420 581 083 401 synek.michal@uhul.cz 

Torres-Quevedo María Sra. 
Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, Food and 
Environment 

Spain +34 91 3475836 mtquevedo@magrama.es 

Utkin Evgeny Mr. Federal Forestry Agency Russian Federation +7 499 615 99 25 outkin-ef@mail.ru 

Vizlenskas Darius Mr. State Forest Service (SFS) Lithuania +370 61 619 192 
darius.vizlenskas@amvmt.lt,  
vmt@amvmt.lt 

Vusić Dinko Dr. University of Zagreb, Faculty of Forestry Croatia +385 1 2352416 dvusic@sumfak.hr 

Ward Sheila Mrs. Forestry Commission 
United Kingdom of Great 
Britain and Northern Ireland 

+44 3000675236 sheila.ward@forestry.gsi.gov.uk 

Weimar Holger Dr. Thünen Institute Germany +49 40 739 623 14 holger.weimar@thuenen.de 

Zesiger Arthur Mr. 
Office fédéral de la statistique Suisse 
Federal Statistical Office of Switzerland 

Switzerland +41 (58) 463-6200 arthur.zesiger@bfs.admin.ch 

 


